	U.S. P	го			
	12/8017	713			302
	06/22/2	010			
ORM PTO-1595 (modified) REC	07-02	-2010	EET		TMENT OF COMME tent and Trademark C
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	10360	1023	-bed or	iginal documa	nts or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and a		ceiving party(ie	
YONG-SAM KIM, BYUNG-KYU AHN		Name: SB I	Limotive Co		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	0		ess: 428-5, 0	Gongse-dong, C nggi-do, REPU	Siheung-gu, BLIC OF KOREA
Notice of the second seco	·	Additional nam	e(s) & addr	ess(es) attached	? <u>No</u>
 Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 					
Execution Date: May 7, 2010					
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 					
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s)	oplication, the exec Additional number	B. Patent No.(s		is: May 7, 2010	D
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total numbe	roformling	tions and nation	
document should be mailed:	concerning	involved:		ations and pater	3
Name: Eugene M. Lee Internal Address: LEE & MORSE, P.C. Street Address: 3141 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 5 City: Falls Church, State: VA ZIP: 22042	<u>500</u>				
City. Pails Church, State. VA LIF. 22042		7. Total fee (3	7 C.F.R. 3.4	41)\$40.0	00
			ed (PTO-20 ized to be cl		it account any addition
		8. Deposit acc	ount numbe	r: <u>5-01645</u>	
		(Attach dup	licate copy	of this page if pa	aying by deposit accou
••••	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	- <u>-</u>		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document. 	g information is tru	ue and correct an	d any attac	hed copy is a tri	ue copy of the origina.
John M. Maksymonko Name of Person Signing	Signature			e 22, 2010 Date	
Attorney Docket No.: 302/164 Total number of pages including cov	unrehest attach	onte and docum	nent 2 nec	es attached. in	cl. cover
Mail documents to be	e recorded with re	equired cover sl	heet inform	nation to:	
Commissioner	r of Patents & Tra Alexandria, V	ademarks, Box .	Assignmen	ts	
		86/8	3/2010 SNO)	HANNE 00000055	12891713
			C:8021		48.00 OP
		0.1		PATENT	
		1 🗖		24642 FRA	ME. 0336
			LLL.UZ		VIL. UJJU

REEL: 024642 FRAME: 0336

302/164 U.S. Rights-Sole or Jant

ASSIGNMENT

Nume and Address of Assignce	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, cach undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby solls and assigns, unto SB LiMotive Co., Ltd., 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtony-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonygi-do, Republic of Korea		
		(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territorics and possessions in and to his invention relating to	_

Title of	SECONDARY BATTERY
Invention	as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	cxecuted concurrently herewith	
Check One	executed on	
	Scrial No.	Filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full and of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict berewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assigns to be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assign to be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assign to be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assign to be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assign to be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned herchy grants the firm of LEE & MORSE, P.C. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NA	MES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS	
Name: Yong-Sam KIM	Signature: Yony - Jun KIM	Date: 1 Moy 200
Name: Byung-Kyu AHN	Signature: Bying - Kyu AHN	Date: 7 May 2010
Name: Dyung-Kyu Alin	MES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES	
NA.	Signature:	Date:
Name:	Signature:	Date:
Name:		U.S. Cound or before a local office

Note: Prime facts cvidence of execution muy optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer sufforized to administer only whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

22.9 A

382888250:01

RECORDED: 06/22/2010